

mandamus relief. Alternatively, pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 29, the Commissioners and Chairman request that this Court grant them leave to file the attached brief as amicus curiae.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
A. The Parties and Their Settlement.....	4
B. The Three Documents Published by the Commission.....	6
C. Kraft’s Motion for Civil Contempt.....	9
D. Subsequent Proceedings	13
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	17
ARGUMENT	18
I. The Court Should Grant Mandamus Relief to Terminate the District Court’s Planned Investigation into Potential Criminal Contempt.	18
II. The Court Should Grant Mandamus Relief to Bar Contempt Proceedings Against Individual Commissioners.	25
A. Individual Commissioners Are Entitled to Immunity.	26
B. The Consent Order Should Not Be Interpreted to Apply to the Statements Made by Individual Commissioners.	30
C. The Court Should Grant Mandamus Relief to Bar the Testimony of Individual Commissioners and the Chairman.	34

CONCLUSION 37

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE-VOLUME COMPLIANCE..... 38

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alliance to End Repression v. City of Chicago</i> , 742 F.2d 1007 (7th Cir. 1984).....	21, 22
<i>Barr v. Matteo</i> , 360 U.S. 564 (1959).....	26, 27
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 478 (1978).....	26, 28
<i>D. Patrick, Inc. v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 8 F.3d 455 (7th Cir. 1993).....	19, 32, 36
<i>Ferrell v. Pierce</i> , 785 F.2d 1372 (7th Cir. 1986).....	32
<i>In re Ford Motor Co., Bridgestone/Firestone N. Am. Tire</i> , 344 F.3d 648 (7th Cir. 2003).....	17
<i>Ford v. Kammerer</i> , 450 F.2d 279 (3d Cir. 1971)	30, 32, 34
<i>FTC v. Flotill Products, Inc.</i> , 389 U.S. 179 (1967).....	31
<i>FTC v. Trudeau</i> , 579 F.3d 754 (7th Cir. 2009).....	31
<i>FTC v. Trudeau</i> , 606 F.3d 382 (7th Cir. 2010).....	18, 19, 25, 34
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	27
<i>Int’l Union, United Mine Workers of Am. v. Bagwell</i> , 512 U.S. 821 (1994).....	18

<i>Jayvee Brand, Inc. v. United States</i> , 721 F.2d 385 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	26
<i>Mendenhall v. Goldsmith</i> , 59 F.3d 685 (7th Cir. 1995).....	26
<i>New York v. Quarles</i> , 467 U.S. 649 (1984)	23
<i>Novoselsky v. Brown</i> , 822 F.3d 342 (7th Cir. 2016).....	27
<i>Project B.A.S.I.C. v. Kemp</i> , 947 F.2d 11 (1st Cir. 1991)	32
<i>Pub. Serv. Comm’n of State of N.Y. v. Fed. Power Comm’n</i> , 543 F.2d 757 (D.C. Cir. 1974)	31
<i>SEC v. Nat’t Student Marketing Corp.</i> , 68 F.R.D. 157 (D.D.C. 1975)	31
<i>Spalding v. Vilas</i> , 161 U.S. 483 (1896)	26
<i>Stotle and Co. v. Able</i> , 870 F.2d 1158 (7th Cir. 1989).....	19, 25
<i>In re United States</i> , 398 F.3d 615 (7th Cir. 2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Lapi</i> , 458 F.3d 555 (7th Cir. 2006).....	17
<i>United States v. Morgan</i> , 313 U.S. 409 (1941)	36
<i>White v. Roughton</i> , 689 F.2d 118 (7th Cir. 1982).....	20
<i>Whitman v. Am. Trucking Assocs.</i> , 531 U.S. 457 (2001)	21

Statutes

7 U.S.C. §§ 1, <i>et seq.</i>	4
7 U.S.C. § 2(a)(2)(A).....	4, 28
7 U.S.C. § 2(a)(10)(C).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1651(a)	1

Other Authorities

17 C.F.R. § 140.10.....	4
17 C.F.R. § 140.12.....	4
137 Cong. Rec. S4599-01	29
Fed. R. App. P. 25	2
Fed. R. App. P. 32(a)(7)	1
Fed. R. Crim. P. 42(a).....	19
